Acquisition of tender file

The file may be obtained at NGONG Council, the General Secretary/ award Technical
and development service, Contracting Authoiity situated at NGONG Council. As this notice is
published against payment of a non-refundable sum of One hundred and sixty thousand CFA
francs (160 000 CFA) payable at NGONG CouncU.
10. Submission of bids

Each bid in English or French, should be prcsented in seven (07) copies, with one (01) original and
six (06) copies, marked as such, in accordance witli the requirements of the tender documents, will be